

Town of Plum Lake

PO Box 280, 8755 Lake St. Sayner, WI 54560 715.542.4531

Notice of Town Board Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on Wednesday, November 13, 2024, at 4:00 PM

- 1. Open Meeting Verification
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda to Be Discussed in Any Order
- 5. Approval of minutes from previous meeting(s)
- 6. **Discussion and Possible Action** on the following:
 - A. Plum Lake EMS-Rate Analysis
 - B. Sign Oneida Coverage Agreement
 - C. RC Inspection Agency Approval of Fee List
 - D. Public Works & Public Safety Committee
 - 1. Set meeting dates and establish a standing board agenda item to report information as needed.
 - E. Resolution 2024-008 Purchasing Policy for the Town of Plum Lake
 - F. Amend Fee Schedule:
 - 1. Rescind & Adjust Short-Term Rental Permit Fees: Ordinance 2020-001
 - a. Adjust Short-Term Rental Permit-1st Year from \$250 to \$150
 - b. Remove Short-Term Rental Permit-NOT 1st Year: \$100 fee and \$50 late fee.
 - G. Recreation Building Requests for Permits
 - 1. Friends of the Plum Lake Library-Trivia March 7-9.2024
 - H. Plum Ski-ters
 - 1. Update on work with the DNR to continue use of the site as well as make club hardships public.
 - I. Amendment to Ordinance 2024-003 DOT only
 - J. Contract with REL-Grant Administration Services
- 7. Citizen Comments and Concerns
- 8. Approval of Monthly Vouchers
- 9. Adjourn

Dated this 11th day of November 2024

- J. Rosewicz, Clerk
- I, J. Rosewicz, Clerk of the Town of Plum Lake, do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Sayner U.S. Post Office and the Town Hall in Sayner, with additional notice on the town website (www.plumlakewi.gov), to the *Vilas County News-Review*, and *The Lakeland Times* and WERL-WRJO, Eagle River, WI.

NOTICE

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. If a person with a disability requires that the meeting be accessible or that materials at the meeting be in an accessible format, call the Town of Plum Lake Clerk's Office at 715-542-4531 at least 48-hours in advance to request adequate accommodations.